RESULTS OF THE 70" INTER-SCHOOL ENGLISH ELOCUTION COMPETITON

Place Name of Piece

Schools - Below 8 Years - BOYS

3 place Clooney The Clown
2" Place Football Fever
1°* Place The Tummy Beast

Schools - Below 8 Years - GIRLS

+3" Place Fairy Tales Indeed
2" Place Witches - Rats
1** Place Mother & The Mouse

Schools - BOYS - 8 to 12 years

3rd Place The Three Little Pigs

2" Place The Old Maid & The
Burglar

1°** Place Swaminathan’s Maths

Schools - GIRLS - 8 to 12 years

3 Place A Bird’s Eye View
2" Place The Car Trip
1°* Place Under My Own Skin

Schools - BOYS - 12 to 15 years

3" Place The Story of My Life
2" Place Standing Up for the Boys
1°* Place Final Speech - The Great

Dictator

Name of Student

Name of School

Score

Vihaan Jain
Ayden D’Souza

Mark D’Mello

Sarah Patel
Mihika Jhaveri

Sharayah Bernard

Sahil Kothari

Aaron Lemos

Syed Ibrahim

Shraddha Gautam

Chenelle Dias

Kiara Athaide

Rommulus Lewis
Ushaine Gandhi

Farhan Ichhaporia

Fazlani Global

Bombay Scottish

.St. Stanislaus

Flazlani Global
D.Y. Patil

Bombay Scottish

Campion School

Our Lady of Salvation

Fazlani Global

Maneckji Cooper

Apostolic Carmel

Bai Avabai Petit

Bombay Scottish
Maneckji Cooper

Campion School

62
73.66
78.68

64

66.33

75.66

72
72.66

74

78.66

81

86

69.3

78

88.3



Schools - GIRLS - 12 to 15 years

3 Place The Plea Of An Aborted Emily D’Souza Apostolic Carmel 79.33
Foetus

2" Place Feminism Khadeeja Latif Fazlani Global 79.67

1°* Place I’m Just Ten Caelean Tavares Maneckji Cooper 85

EAST INDIAN - Below 8 years

3 Place My 5 Kitty Cats Jeremy D’Silva Bombay Scottish 74
,”2"" Place My Uncle from Canada Zeus Menezes Maneckji Cooper 79
1** Place My Teacher Took My I-Pod  Rylan Enthiado St. Stanislaus 87

EAST INDIAN - 8 to 12 years

3 Place Hurricane Isabella Daniella Fernandes  Apostolic Carmel 77.6
2" Place The Unborn Child Niquita Pereira Bai Avabai Petit 82.6
1** Place My X Box and | Jayden Murzello Maneckji Cooper 83

EAST INDIAN - 12 to 15 years

3 Place My Mother had One Eye Shanelle Rana Apostolic Carmel 71.67
3 Place } | Am Indian Aaron Demello St. Stanislaus 71.67
2" Place The Big Sale Shanelle Ferreira Bai Avabai Petit 74.33
1** Place Redefining Happiness Paul D’Souza Bombay Scottish 80

BEST PERFORMER IN SCHOOLS - BOYS

Farhan Ichhaporia ~ Campion School 88.3

BEST PERFORMER IN SCHOOLS - GIRLS

Kiara Athaide Bai Avabai Petit 86



MEMBER - BOYS - Below 8 years

3" Place Turn Off The TV

2" Place Football Fever

1° Place Dad & The Cat & The Tree

MEMBER - GIRLS - Below 8 years

3" Place No Pet Allowed
2" Place } The Biggest Burp Ever
2" Place Another Note From Mom

1°* Place My Best Buddies

MEMBER - BOYS - 8 to 12 years

3" Place The Porcupine
2" Place In A Strange Café

1°T Place The Final Act

MEMBER - GIRLS - 8 to 12 years

3 Place My Mother & The Mouse
2" Place Tear Drop

1°* Place I’m Indian

MEMBER - BOYS - 12 to 15 years

3rd Place The Touch of the Master’s Hand
3 Place Hell - The Devil’s Welcome Speech
2" Place Knock, Knock

1st Place Dear, Future Generations Sorry

Purav Nanda

Adam Alvares

Kean Pais

Ivana D’Silva
Abigail D’Souza
Keanna Fernandes

Kate Robyn Sequeira

Jadyn De Figueiredo
Samuel Rodricks

Keenan Fernandes

Dia Pinto
Shania Ferreira

Kiara Keisha Athaide

Denver Lobo
Joshua Vaz
Jaiden D’Souza

Aditya Serrao

56.33

56.66

69.66

64
68.33
68.33
73.66

78
78.88

83.66

79
81
93.3

38
88
90.4

91.16






