## RESULTS OF THE 70<sup>th</sup> INTER-SCHOOL ENGLISH ELOCUTION COMPETITON

Place	Name of Piece	Name of Student	Name of School	Score
Schools - Belo	ow 8 Years - BOYS	*		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Place	Clooney The Clown	Vihaan Jain	Fazlani Global	62
2 <sup>nd</sup> Place	Football Fever	Ayden D'Souza	Bombay Scottish	73.66
1 <sup>st</sup> Place	The Tummy Beast	Mark D'Mello	St. Stanislaus	78.68
Schools - Belo	ow 8 Years - GIRLS			
∌3 <sup>rd</sup> Place	Fairy Tales Indeed	Sarah Patel	Flazlani Global	64
2 <sup>nd</sup> Place	Witches - Rats	Mihika Jhaveri	D.Y. Patil	66.33
1 <sup>st</sup> Place	Mother & The Mouse	Sharayah Bernard	Bombay Scottish	75.66
Schools - BOY	'S - 8 to 12 years		16	
3rd Place	The Three Little Pigs	Sahil Kothari	Campion School	72
2 <sup>nd</sup> Place	The Old Maid & The	Aaron Lemos	Our Lady of Salvation	72.66
1 <sup>st</sup> Place	Burglar Swaminathan's Maths	Syed Ibrahim	Fazlani Global	74
Schools - GIRI	LS - 8 to 12 years			
3 <sup>rd</sup> Place	A Bird's Eye View	Shraddha Gautam	Maneckji Cooper	78.66
2 <sup>nd</sup> Place	The Car Trip	Chenelle Dias	Apostolic Carmel	81
1 <sup>st</sup> Place	Under My Own Skin	Kiara Athaide	Bai Avabai Petit	86
Schools - BOYS - 12 to 15 years				
3 <sup>rd</sup> Place	The Story of My Life	Rommulus Lewis	Bombay Scottish	69.3
2 <sup>nd</sup> Place	Standing Up for the Boys	Ushaine Gandhi	Maneckji Cooper	78
1 <sup>st</sup> Place	Final Speech - The Great Dictator	Farhan Ichhaporia	Campion School	88.3

Schools - GIRLS - 12 to 15 years				
3 <sup>rd</sup> Place	The Plea Of An Aborted	Emily D'Souza	Apostolic Carmel	79.33
2 <sup>nd</sup> Place	Foetus Feminism	Khadeeja Latif	Fazlani Global	79.67
1 <sup>st</sup> Place	I'm Just Ten	Caelean Tavares	Maneckji Cooper	85
EAST INDIAN	- Below 8 years		~	
3 <sup>rd</sup> Place	My 5 Kitty Cats	Jeremy D'Silva	Bombay Scottish	74
2 <sup>nd</sup> Place	My Uncle from Canada	Zeus Menezes	Maneckji Cooper	79
1 <sup>st</sup> Place	My Teacher Took My I-Pod	Rylan Enthiado	St. Stanislaus	87
EAST INDIAN	- 8 to 12 years			
3 <sup>rd</sup> Place	Hurricane Isabella	Daniella Fernandes	Apostolic Carmel	77.6
2 <sup>nd</sup> Place	The Unborn Child	Niquita Pereira	Bai Avabai Petit	82.6
1 <sup>st</sup> Place	My X Box and I	Jayden Murzello	Maneckji Cooper	83
FACT INDIAN	42 ( - 45			
	- 12 to 15 years		A contable Comment	74 /7
3 <sup>rd</sup> Place	My Mother had One Eye	Shanelle Rana	Apostolic Carmel	71.67
3 <sup>rd</sup> Place	I Am Indian	Aaron Demello	St. Stanislaus	71.67
2 <sup>nd</sup> Place	The Big Sale	Shanelle Ferreira	Bai Avabai Petit	74.33
1 <sup>st</sup> Place	Redefining Happiness	Paul D'Souza	Bombay Scottish	80
DECT DEDECT	THE IN SCHOOLS POVS			
BEST PERFUR	RMER IN SCHOOLS - BOYS	Forting to the control	Campion Calcal	00.2
	NAMES IN COLUMN	Farhan Ichhaporia	Campion School	88.3
BEST PERFOR	RMER IN SCHOOLS - GIRLS			
		Kiara Athaide	Bai Avabai Petit	86

	MEMBED BOY	/S - Below 8 years		
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Place	Turn Off The TV	Purav Nanda	56.33
	2 <sup>nd</sup> Place	Football Fever	Adam Alvares	56.66
	2 Place	rootbatt rever		
	1 <sup>st</sup> Place	Dad & The Cat & The Tree	Kean Pais	69.66
	MEMBER - GIR	LS - Below 8 years	*	
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Place	No Pet Allowed	Ivana D'Silva	64
	2 <sup>nd</sup> Place	The Biggest Burp Ever	Abigail D'Souza	68.33
	2 <sup>nd</sup> Place	Another Note From Mom	Keanna Fernandes	68.33
	1 <sup>st</sup> Place	My Best Buddies	Kate Robyn Sequeira	73.66
	MEMBER - BOY	YS - 8 to 12 years		
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Place	The Porcupine	Jadyn De Figueiredo	78
	2 <sup>nd</sup> Place	In A Strange Café	Samuel Rodricks	78.88
	1 <sup>ST</sup> Place	The Final Act	Keenan Fernandes	83.66
	MEMBER - GIR	LS - 8 to 12 years		
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Place	My Mother & The Mouse	Dia Pinto	79
	2 <sup>nd</sup> Place	Tear Drop	Shania Ferreira	81
	1 <sup>st</sup> Place	I'm Indian	Kiara Keisha Athaide	93.3
	MEMBER - BOY	/S - 12 to 15 years		
	3rd Place	The Touch of the Master's Hand	Denver Lobo	88
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Place	Hell - The Devil's Welcome Speech	Joshua Vaz	88
	2 <sup>nd</sup> Place	Knock, Knock	Jaiden D'Souza	90.4
	1st Place	Dear, Future Generations Sorry	Aditya Serrao	91.16